

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7204

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 February 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to provision of specialist palliative care services.

## You asked:

- 1. What specialist palliative care services are provided by the trust for the financial year 2021-22?
- 2. How many of the following specialist palliative care professionals are employed/funded by the trust for the financial year 2021-22?
- a. Consultants in Palliative Medicine
- b. GPs with a specialism in palliative care
- c. Specialist Nurses employed as a clinical nurse specialist or a consultant nurse in palliative care
- d. Allied health professionals
- 3. How many specialist palliative care beds are provided by the CCG for the financial year 2021-22 in the following settings?
- a. In hospitals
- b. In hospices
- c. In nursing homes
- d. In another facility
- 4. During the financial year 2021-22, how many visits have been made by specialist palliative care professionals employed/funded by the trust to patients who died at home?

## Trust response:

1. We operate a Monday to Saturday visiting service 9am to 5pm, inclusive of bank Holidays. Out of hours verbal palliative care advice is provided by our local Hospices.

- 2.
- a. 1wte
- b. 0
- c. 10 (however this number includes 2wte- funded for a specialist project for 2 years. d. 0
- 3. None
- 4. We will only see patients in the acute Trust.